HB0684/399638/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 684

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in lines 5 and 6, strike "AND REHABILITATE VACANT HOMES FOR RESALE TO NEW HOMEBUYERS" and substitute "OR REHABILITATE VACANT OR BLIGHTED PROPERTIES".

On page 5, in line 7, after "WITH" insert "ANOTHER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION OR WITH".

On page 6, in line 29, strike the second "AND"; and in line 32, after "OPPORTUNITIES" insert "; AND

(6) PROJECTS WHOSE PURPOSE IS TO IDENTIFY FOR ACQUISITION, ACQUIRE, DEVELOP, OR PROMOTE THE DEVELOPMENT OF VACANT OR BLIGHTED PROPERTIES".

On page 8, in line 6, strike "15%" and substitute "40%".